
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009487-2021 

Awarded contract

NHS Bassetlaw CCG : Roving Nights Service

NHS Bassetlaw CCG

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-009487

Published: 30 April 2021, 10:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Bassetlaw CCG

Retford Hospital North Road

Retford

DN22 7XF

Email

t.squires@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009487-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009487-2021
mailto:t.squires@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Main address

https://www.bassetlawccg.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.bassetlawccg.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Bassetlaw CCG : Roving Nights Service

Reference number

SYPS/BASS/TS/20/25

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Care at Night will support people with eligible needs to remain safe and well in their own
home during the night. The Service will be flexible and responsive, delivered by a Provider
empowered to take proactive action to ensure eligible needs and desired outcomes are met.
The responsible Provider will deliver an efficient, flexible service which is responsive to
changes in demand and ensures capacity is utilised effectively

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £362,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Bassetlaw, North Notts

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Objectives of Service:

People are supported to ensure the outcomes most important to them are achieved and as a
result are highly satisfied with the Service

Frontline workers feel well trained, supported and confident in their ability to provide high
quality provision

People are able to return home from hospital within 24 hours if they have chosen to die in
their own home 

New requests for the Service commence within the required timescales.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Contract will be for a term of three years with the opportunity to extend for 2 years
subject to mutual agreement between the successful Bidder and the Authority. The
maximum term of Contract is consequently five years. The Contract value given in this notice
is for the five year term.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 000-000720

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SYPS/BASS/TS/20/25

Title

NHS Bassetlaw CCG : Roving Nights Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/000720-2020


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AMG Nursing and Care Services

Rugby House, Stone Business Park, Brooms Road

Stone

ST15 0SH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £362,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Improvement

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-18T06:47:41+0100
	TCPDF




